ITEM
QTY
PART NUMBER

1
3
Corner Bttm
Bttm

2
3
Corner Bttm Mid

3
1
Corner Bttm L Motor

4
1
Corner Z Motor Mount
5
81
M3 x 25 Cap Head BZP

6
140
M3 Nut Full BZP.ipt

7
235
M3 Washer BZP

8
50
M5 Nut Full BZP

9
16
M5 x 6 Grub Screw

11
46
M5 Washer BZP

12
26
M5 x 20 Cap Head B

13
1
Corner Bttm L Bearing

14
12
608ZZ Bearing

15
1
Corner Bttm R Bearing

16
16
8Ø 500mm Plain

17
2
400mm Setting Bar

18
4
Foot Setting Jig

19
1
M8 400mm Threaded

20
42
M8 Nut Full BZP

21
2
60T M8 Flange

22
1
60T M8 Pulley
23
50
M8 Washer BZP

24
1
Bed Mount
25
1
Spring Plate

26
1
Top Nut Plate Mk2
27
10
301 3150 599 34 M3 Spacer 15mm

28
4
C2-4243-2M Spring

29
22
008 7150 114 42 8Ø Slide Bearing
30
48
M3 x 12 Cap Head BZP

31
4
M3 x 16 Cap Head BZP

32
1
M8 290mm Threaded

33
1
60T Driven Flange Bttm

34
1
60T Pulley 1-4

35
1
60T Driven Flange

36
1
60T Driven Flange Alignment Plate
37
1
M8 Drive Plate
38
2
Corner Top Top Y Motor

39
1
Corner Top R Bearing

40
2
Corner Top Mid

41
1
Corner Top L Bearing
42
2
Rod Plate

43
4
Slide Adjuster
44
3
Idle Bearing Mount

45
8
Clamp Plate
46
4
20T Pulley
ITEM
QTY
PART NUMBER

47
8
20T Flange
48
4
M8 x 70 Hexagon Set BZP

49
1
Motor Mount
50
 2
1-4 Motor Plate
51
2
M8 Driven
52
24
Motor Spacer

53
2
FL57STH56-3008B

54
1
Idle Bearing Mount inc Opto Flag
55
12
M3 x 30 Cap Head BZP

56
4
M5 x 30 Cap Head BZP

57
2
M3 x 6 Cap Head BZP

58
2
Base

59
2
End Plate L

60
2
End Plate R

61
2
Back
62
2
Belt Clamp Retained Nut

63
2
Belt Clamp

64
7
M3 x 20 Cap Head BZP

65
2
X Opto Flag-1

66
2
X Opto Flag-2
67
1
Opto Switch Bracket R

68
1
Opto Switch Bracket L
69
4
8Ø 70mm Plain
70
1
M8 600mm Threaded
71
8
Diagonal Tie Plate Mk2

72
1
M8 650mm Threaded
73
1
Bed Frame

74
4
M8 x 50 Hexagon Set BZP

75
13
M8 Nut Half BZP

76
1
Z Flag

77
1
Z Flag Clamp

78
3
Bearing Plate

79
2
Bearing Clamp Plate
80
1
Motor Clamp Plate
81
1
Motor Spacer Plate

82
1
M8 480mm Threaded

83
2
M3 x 6 Grub Screw

84
4
M5 x 35 Cap Head BZP

85
2
Idler Mount
86
1
M8 Nut Nyloc

87
2
M8 x 30 Washer BZP

88
2
Z Belt Tensioner Bearing Plate
89
2
Z Belt Tensioner Mounting Plate
93
1
Adjustable Bed

94
1
M8 x 30 Hex Set BZP
Bed Corner
1
Bed Corner

Z Idle Pulley
1
Z Idle Pulley

Bed Corner
1
Bed Corner

Z Drive Pulley
1
Z Drive Pulley

A
 1
Corner Z Motor

B
1
Corner Bttm L

C
2
Corner Bttm R
D
3
Z Idler Rod

E
1
Z Drive Rod

F
2
Corner Top R

G
2
Corner Top L

Step 1
1
Cartesian Base Frame inc Z Motor

Step 2
1
Cartesian Base Frame & Verticals

Step 5
2
Diagonal Tie 650mm

Step 6
8
Diagonal Tie 600mm

Step 8
4
Cartesian Frame & X Axis

X Assembly Step 13
2
Opto Switch Bracket

X Assembly Step 17
1
X Frame
HARDWARE SHOP

INCLUDED (LCPK)
ASSEMBLY (LCPK+HW)
